### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### **CONTACT:**

Becca McIntyre Communications Manager PH: 770-424-0060 ext. 10838 BeccaM@LGEccu.org



# LGE Community Credit Union Named a 2024 AJC Top Workplace

Atlanta, Ga. (Aug. 19, 2024) – LGE Community Credit Union is proud to announce that it has been recognized as a Top Workplace by The Atlanta Journal-Constitution (AJC) for the ninth time.

The AJC Top Workplaces award is based on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by Energage, LLC. The confidential survey uniquely measures the employee experience and its component themes, including employees feeling "respected and supported," "enabled to grow," and "empowered to execute," to name a few.

"Earning a Top Workplaces award is a badge of honor for companies, especially because it comes authentically from their employees," said Eric Rubino, Energage CEO. "That's something to be proud of. In today's market, leaders must ensure they're allowing employees to have a voice and be heard. That's paramount. Top Workplaces do this, and it pays dividends."

"We are honored to be named a Top Workplace by the AJC," said Chris Leggett, president and CEO of LGE Community Credit Union. "This recognition reflects the dedication and hard work of our entire team. At LGE, we strive to create an environment where our employees can thrive and grow. This award is a testament to the positive culture we have built together."

## **About LGE Community Credit Union**

LGE Community Credit Union connects metro Atlanta and northwest Georgia to best-in-class financial products, expert advice, and personalized service. Since 2010, LGE has given back over \$2 million to local nonprofit organizations and individuals in need through the LGE Community Outreach Foundation. For more information about LGE, visit LGEccu.org. Federally insured by NCUA.

### **About Energage**

Making the world a better place to work together. TM

Energage is a purpose-driven company that helps organizations turn employee feedback into useful business intelligence and credible employer recognition through Top Workplaces. Built on 18 years of culture research and the results from 27 million employees surveyed across more than 70,000 organizations, Energage delivers the most accurate competitive benchmark available. With access to a unique combination of patented analytic tools and expert guidance, Energage customers lead the competition with an engaged workforce and an opportunity to gain recognition for their people-first approach to culture. For more information or to nominate your organization, visit energage.com or topworkplaces.com.

###